
Where’s the State Deputy in October? 

 Below are the dates on which I am already booked with K of C or other Catholic events.  (There 
are other events in the works including possible Formation and Knighthood Degrees and a meeting with 
our Assistant General Field Agent.  Other events will, no doubt fill in the remainder of the month nicely.)   
Please feel free to invite me to your event.  I’ll come if I can.  I look forward to seeing you all when I see 
you.  Have a great October.  And don’t forget the old expression, “The more the merrier.”  Invite a 
Catholic man to join the Knights of Columbus.  If not today, then tomorrow.  Early.  Don’t take no for an 
answer.  Make him a member soon. 
 
Saturday, October 1, Castleton, Corporate Communion at St. John the Baptist Church followed by 
Council 810 Fall Banquet and presentation of Awards. 
Tuesday, October 4, Middlebury, Council 642 Dinner, Presentation of check to Special Olympics and 
Monthly Meeting. 
Wednesday, October 5, Fair Haven, Assembly 2539 and Council 810 Monthly Meetings. 
Thursday, October 6, Rutland Council 232 Monthly Meeting. 
Sunday, October 9, Milton, Anchor Award Dinner. 
Thursday, October 13, Internet-based meeting on K of C Website improvements. 
Sunday, October 16, Fair Haven, Past State Deputy Association Fall Meeting. 
Wednesday, October 19, Bellows Falls Council 753 Knighthood Degree. 
Thursday, October 20, Waterbury, State Board Meeting. 
Saturday, October 22, Rutland Council 232 Installation of Council Officers and Dinner. 
Tuesday, October 25, Bennington, Council 307 Monthly Meeting. 
Thursday, October 27, St. Albans Council 297 Knighthood Degree. 


